CHOICE
Page 1/3
HRV CHOICE - 70599  •  Rev. 2025-9-25
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com CHOICE
Individual Spec Sheet
This lighting equipment meets requirements of ICES-005 issue 5 class A for use in commercial applications.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment.

2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com CHOICE
Order code Description
68818 1/2 NPT Male to 3/4 NPT Female adapter with black junction box
HAR1159 1/2 NPT Male to 3/4 NPT Female conduit adapter
68819 Trunnion 100 W-180 W Black
69629 Stainlesss steel safety cable (10 ft)
70602 Aluminium reflector 300 W
70605 PC reflector 300 W
70607 PC reflector cover 300 W
70610 Stainless steel wireguard 300 W
705711,2,3 External High Frequency sensor kit EFS06R-B1
696401,2,3,4 External PIR sensor kit OSI-EFS07-AUX
690135 External Rugby emergency back-up BLD-RM30R
69014 Remote control Rugby EM back-up RN51M
70247 External 10 kV surge protector
70248 External 20 kV surge protector
1 �Maximum ambient temperature for sensor is 55 °C. When used in conjunction with reflectors 70600, 70601, 70602, 70603, 70604, 70605,
the ambient temperature cannot exceed 25 °C.
2 To change the factory setting, purchase remote 69080 (sold separately).
3 Not for use in NSF environment.
4 PIR sensor detection range is significantly reduced when used in conjunction with reflectors 70600, 70601, 70602, 70603, 70604, 70605.
5 To manually test in EM mode remote 69014 can be purchased separately.
COMPATIBLE ACCESSORIES (order seperately)
HRV CHOICE - 70599
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Net weight (lbs) 8.7
7 1/4”
(18.4 cm)
15 3/8” (39 cm)
Order code Type
696511,2 Genio Bluetooth® Mesh PIR sensor OSI-PIR106
700021,2 Genio Bluetooth® Mesh Wet Location External PIR sensor Black OSI-PIR106-W
702761,2 Genio Bluetooth® Mesh Wet Location External PIR sensor White OSI-PIR106-W-WH
700002 Genio Bluetooth® Mesh Wet Location External Fixture Controller Black CTRL-KBC1-002
702742 Genio Bluetooth® Mesh Wet Location External Fixture Controller White CTRL-KBC1-005
1 �Maximum ambient temperature for sensor is 65°C. PIR sensor detection range is significantly reduced when used in conjunction with reflectors
70600, 70601, 70602, 70603, 70604, 70605.